	595 551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	(\	875496	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O		
	gs ⇔ ⇔ ♥ the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)		
NTI-I	SS,Inc., an I	Indiana	Name: _Goble	Name: _Goble_and_Associates, In		
Corpo	oration 10	-1 =)	Internal Address:			
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? 🗔 Yes 🗛 I	No			
	of conveyance:	() a.a.a.i.c.i. 🦗 i co 🛲 i				
D : A:	ssignment	🖵 Merger				
🚺 Se	ecurity Agreement	🖵 Change of Nam	e	800 S. Wells		
	ther	-	Suite 20	0		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			State <u>IL</u> Zip:_60		
Executior	Date: Septembe	er 19, 2001		address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🙀 I		
concerr Name:_ Interna	and address of party to hing document should b <u>Mr. Gene H</u> Address:	whom corresponden be mailed: Hansen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$_120.00 be charged to deposit account number:		
Su	ite_1300		(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit accou		
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
To the	seph R. Lanser		bing information is true and MARC HAN Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and ed with required cover sheet infor	d correct and any attached copy 9/25/2001 Date		

SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, NTI-TSS, Inc., an Indiana corporation with a principal place of business at 2303 Blue Smoke Trail, Mishawaka, Indiana, 46544 (hereinafter "Debtor"), has previously acquired the entire and exclusive rights, titles and interests in an to U.S. Letters Patent Nos:

5,513,656, titled "Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device", issued May 7, 1996;

5,795,150, titled "Intraoral Semi-Custom Discluder Device and Method", issued August 18, 1998; and 5.085,584, titled "Intraoral Discluder Device and Method", issued February 4, 1992;

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Collateral Patents").

WHEREAS, Goble and Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation with a principal place of business at 800 South Wells Street, Suite 200, Chicago, Illinois, 60607 (hereinafter "Secured Party"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party have entered into a Non-Negotiable Promissory Note dated August 7. 2001 (hereinafter "Note"), wherein Secured Party extended to Debtor a certain loan amount further detailing Debtor's obligations to Secured Party and issued therein to Secured Party a collateral security interest in the Collateral Patents until said Debtor's Note obligations are completed in full.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Secured Party herein has acquired a security interest in all rights, titles, and interests in and to the Collateral Patents, and any and all products or methods embodying the inventions defined by the claims of the Collateral Patents, and all proceeds from sales of, uses of, leases of, or licensing of products embodying the inventions defined by the claims of said Collateral Patents, to secure performance of all obligations of Debtor as set out in the Note. Default in performance of any obligation(s) or any default under the above referenced Note evidencing the obligations of Debtor is in DEFAULT under this Security Agreement. Upon DEFAULT, Secured Party may, within its discretion, declare all obligations immediately due and payable and has the remedies of a secured party under the State of Indiana Uniform Commercial Code.

* * * *

For Debtor: n. Under VP

Robert M. Weber, Vice-President NTI-TSS, Inc.

<u>9/19/01</u>

I further hereby attest and warrant that I have full authority to sign this Security Agreement on behalf of Debtor.

M. Lula

Robert M. Weber

9	119	101		
Date				

. . .

STATE OF	INDIANA)
) SS :
COUNTY OF	ST. JOSEPH)

I hereby certify that before me Robert M. Weber personally appeared and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on this _____ day of _____ SEPT, 2001.

(SEAL)

Jame M. Ward

My commission expires: 9-6-2007

JEANNE M WARD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA ST. JOSEPH COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 6,2007

> PATENT REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 10/01/2001